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Pursuant to 15 Del. C. § 208, the State Board of Elections has established the following schedule 

for its calendar year 2023 meetings.  At its September 11, 2023 meeting, the Board voted to 

change the starting time of future meetings to 2:30 p.m.  The Board will continue to meet on the 

second Monday of each month for the remainder of 2023, except for the month of December 

during which the Board has decided that no meeting will be held. Notice of each meeting 

(including the agenda, location, and access information) will be posted on the State of Delaware 

Public Meeting Calendar, https://publicmeetings.delaware.gov, and on the Department’s Board 

of Elections webpage, https://de.gov/BoardOfElections.  Please note that this meeting schedule is 

subject to change by the Board and any changes will be publicly noticed. 

 

State Board of Elections Meeting Schedule 

2023 Meeting Schedule 
Monday, January 9, 2023, 4:00 p.m. 

Monday, February 13, 2023, 4:00 p.m. 

Monday, March 13, 2023, 4:00 p.m. 

Monday, April 10, 2023, 4:00 p.m. 

Monday, May 8, 2023, 4:00 p.m. 

June 2023, No Meeting 

Monday, July 10, 2023, 4:00 p.m. 

Monday, August 14, 2023, 4:00 p.m. 

Monday, September 11, 2023, 4:00 p.m. 

Monday, October 9, 2023, 2:30 p.m. 

Monday, November 13, 2023, 2:30 p.m. 

December 2023, No Meeting 
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